
Region Country of 

Origin 

Meetings 

Voted

Meetings voted per 

Region
India 5

Japan 4

Latin America & Caribbean Cayman Islands 1 1

Canada 1

United States 14

Europe Denmark 1

France 2

Ireland 1

Netherlands 3

Poland 1

Spain 1

United Kingdom 8

Oceania Australia 19 19

Total 61

1 Overview of regional distribution for voted meetings in the annual general meeting season Q4 2025 [1/10/2025 to 31/12/2025]
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With 

Management

Against 

Management

45 1

231 97

27 6

12 0

35 61

2 0

5 0

6 1

0 6

3 3

5 6

0 0

1 0

372 181

Shareholder Propsal (SHP): Miscellaneous

Shareholder Proposal (SHP): Compensation

Total
1

Shareholder Proposal (SHP): Governance

Proposal 

Category Type

Audit/Financials

Board Related

Capital Management

Changes to Company Statutes

Compensation

M&A

Meeting Administration

Other

Shareholder Proposal (SHP): Environment

Shareholder Proposal (SHP): Social

2 Overview of votes per proposal category in Q4 2025 [1/10/2025 to 31/12/2025]
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SHP Governance

ESG related votes on shareholder proposals
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SHP: Compensation

SHP: Miscellaneous

Votes on proposals per category

With
Management

Against
Management

35%

65%

With
Management

Against
Management

ESG related Shareholder Proposals
- Votes vs. Management 

1Proposals with an "undetermined" management recommendation are excluded in this table, but declared in chapter three.  
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Meeting

Date

Issuer 

Name
ISIN

Country

of Origin

Proposal 

Number

Proposal 

Description

Management 

Recommendation

MEAG Vote 

Decision

8-Oct-25 Transurban Group AU000000TCL6 Australia 2a Re-elect Marina S. Go For For

8-Oct-25 Transurban Group AU000000TCL6 Australia 2b Re-elect Sarah E. Ryan For For

8-Oct-25 Transurban Group AU000000TCL6 Australia 3 Remuneration Report For For

8-Oct-25 Transurban Group AU000000TCL6 Australia 4 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Michelle Jablko) For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 3A Re-elect Eelco Blok For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 3B Re-elect Craig W. Dunn For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 3C Elect David Lamont For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 4A FY2025 EVP Restricted Shares For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 4B FY2025 EVP Performance Rights For For

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 4C FY2026 LTI Performance Rights For Against

14-Oct-25 Telstra Corporation Limited. AU000000TLS2 Australia 5 REMUNERATION REPORT For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1a. Elect B. Marc Allen For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1b. Elect Craig Arnold For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1c. Elect Brett Biggs For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1d. Elect Sheila Bonini For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1e. Elect Amy L. Chang For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1f. Elect Shailesh G. Jejurikar For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1g. Elect Joseph Jimenez For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1h. Elect Christopher Kempczinski For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1i. Elect Debra L. Lee For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1j. Elect Christine M. McCarthy For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1k. Elect Ashley McEvoy For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1l. Elect Jon R. Moeller For Against

3 List of all voted annual general meetings in Q4 2025 [1/10/2025 to 31/12/2025]
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14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1m. Elect Robert J. Portman For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 1n. Elect Rajesh Subramaniam For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 2. Ratification of Auditor For For

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 3. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 4. Approval of the 2025 Stock and Incentive Compensation Plan For Against

14-Oct-25 Procter & Gamble Co. US7427181091 United States 5. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on Plastic Packaging Against For

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 2A Re-elect Paul F. O'Malley For Against

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 2B Re-elect Lyn Cobley For Against

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 2C Elect Alistair Currie For Against

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 2D Elect Jane F. McAloon For Against

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 3 Remuneration Report For Against

15-Oct-25 Commonwealth Bank of Australia AU000000CBA7 Australia 4 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Matt Comyn) For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 2. Elect Fiona Hick For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 3. Elect Stephen Mikkelsen For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 4. Re-elect Greg Lalicker For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 5. Re-elect Nora Lia Scheinkestel For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 6. Remuneration Report For Against

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 7. Equity Grant (CEO/MD Frank Calabria) For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 8. Approve NED Share Plan Undetermined For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 9. Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Cap Undetermined For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 10. Renew Proportional Takeover Provisions For For

15-Oct-25 Origin Energy Limited AU000000ORG5 Australia 11. Adoption of the 2025 Climate Transition Action Plan For For

21-Oct-25 Unilever plc GB00B10RZP78 United Kingdom 1 Share Consolidation For For

21-Oct-25 Unilever plc GB00B10RZP78 United Kingdom 2 Amendments to Articles (Share Consolidation) For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 2 Re-elect Xiaoqun Clever-Steg For For

MEAG Proxy Voting Report Q4 2025 4/23



Meeting

Date

Issuer 

Name
ISIN

Country

of Origin

Proposal 

Number

Proposal 

Description

Management 

Recommendation

MEAG Vote 

Decision

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 3 Re-elect Gary J. Goldberg For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 4 Re-elect Michelle A Hinchliffe For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 5 Re-elect Donald R. Lindsay For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 6 Re-elect Ross McEwan For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 7 Re-elect Christine E. O'Reilly For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 8 Re-elect Catherine Tanna For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 9 Re-elect Dion J. Weisler For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 10 Remuneration Report For For

23-Oct-25 BHP Group Limited AU000000BHP4 Australia 11 Equity Grant (CEO Mike Henry) For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 2. Remuneration Report For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 3. Elect Vikas (Vik) Bansal For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 4. Elect Maxine Nicole Brenner For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 5. Elect Anthony (Tony) John Palmer For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 6. Re-elect Kendra Fowler Banks For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 7. Re-elect James (Jim) Richard Miller For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 8. Approval of the Amended MyShare Plan For For

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 9. Equity Grant (CEO Graham Chipchase - Performance Share Plan) For Against

23-Oct-25 Brambles Ltd AU000000BXB1 Australia 10. Equity Grant (CEO Graham Chipchase - MyShare Plan) For Against

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 2A Re-elect Thomas (Tom) W. Pockett For Against

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 2B Re-elect Helen M. Nugent For For

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 2C Re-elect Scott Pickering For For

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 2D Re-elect George Savvides For For

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 2E Elect JoAnne M. Stephenson For For

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 3 Remuneration Report For Against

23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 4 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Nicholas (Nick) B. Hawkins) For For
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23-Oct-25 Insurance Australia Group Limited AU000000IAG3 Australia 5 Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Cap Undetermined For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 1 Accounts and Reports; Non Tax-Deductible Expenses For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 2 Consolidated Accounts and Reports For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 3 Allocation of Profits/Dividends For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 4 Elect Anne Lange For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 5 Elect Société Paul Ricard (Patricia Ricard Giron) For Against

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 6 Elect Veronica Vargas For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 7 Elect Albert Baladi For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 8 Elect Jean Lemierre For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 9 2024 Remuneration of Alexandre Ricard, Chair and CEO For Against

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 10 2025 Remuneration Policy (Chair and CEO) For Against

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 11 2024 Remuneration Report For Against

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 12 2025 Remuneration Policy (Board of Directors) For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 13 Special Auditors Report on Regulated Agreements For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 14 Authority to Repurchase and Reissue Shares For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 15 Authority to Cancel Shares and Reduce Capital For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 16 Authority to Issue Shares and Convertible Debt w/ Preemptive Rights For Against

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 17 Authority to Issue Shares and Convertible Debt w/o Preemptive Rights For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 18 Greenshoe For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 19 Authority to Issue Shares and Convertible Debt Through Private Placement For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 20 Authority to Increase Capital in Consideration for Contributions In Kind For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 21 Authority to Increase Capital Through Capitalisations For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 22 Employee Stock Purchase Plan For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 23 Stock Purchase Plan for Overseas Employees For For

27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 24 Amendments to Articles For For
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27-Oct-25 Pernod Ricard FR0000120693 France 25 Authorisation of Legal Formalities For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1a. Elect Melanie W. Barstad For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1b. Elect Beverly K. Carmichael For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1c. Elect Karen L. Carnahan For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1d. Elect Robert E. Coletti For Against

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1e. Elect Scott D. Farmer For Against

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1f. Elect Martin Mucci For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1g. Elect Joseph Scaminace For Against

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1h. Elect Todd M. Schneider For Against

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 1i. Elect Ronald W. Tysoe For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 3. Ratification of Auditor For For

28-Oct-25 Cintas Corporation US1729081059 United States 4. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Right to Call Special Meetings Against For

30-Oct-25 JB HI-FI AU000000JBH7 Australia 2A Re-elect Stephen T. Goddard For Against

30-Oct-25 JB HI-FI AU000000JBH7 Australia 2B Re-elect Mark Powell For For

30-Oct-25 JB HI-FI AU000000JBH7 Australia 2C Elect Shiela Lines For For

30-Oct-25 JB HI-FI AU000000JBH7 Australia 3 Remuneration Report For Against

30-Oct-25 JB HI-FI AU000000JBH7 Australia 4 Equity Grant (Group COO / Incoming Group CEO Nick Wells) For Against

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 1 Remuneration Report For Against

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 2 Re-elect Elizabeth Gaines For For

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 3 Re-elect Yifei Li For For

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 4 Elect Noel Quinn For For

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 5 Elect Yasmin Broughton For For

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 6 Equity Grant (CEO Metals and Operations Dino Otranto) For Against

31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 7 Equity Grant (CEO Growth and Energy Agustin Pichot) For Against
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31-Oct-25 Fortescue Ltd. AU000000FMG4 Australia 8 Renew Proportional Takeover Provisions For Against

3-Nov-25 Wolters Kluwers NV NL0000395903 Netherlands 2.a. Elect Rose Lee to the Supervisory Board For For

3-Nov-25 Wolters Kluwers NV NL0000395903 Netherlands 2.b. Elect Hikmet Ersek to the Supervisory Board For For

3-Nov-25 Astrazeneca plc GB0009895292 United Kingdom 1 Adoption of New Articles For For

4-Nov-25 Infosys Ltd BRI1FOBDR005 India 1. Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1a. Elect Sohail U. Ahmed For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1b. Elect Timothy M. Archer For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1c. Elect Eric K. Brandt For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1d. Elect Ita M. Brennan For For

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1e. Elect Michael R. Cannon For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1f. Elect John M. Dineen For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1g. Elect Mark Fields For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1h. Elect Ho Kyu Kang For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1i. Elect Bethany J. Mayer For For

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1j. Elect Jyoti K. Mehra For For

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 1k. Elect Abhijit Y. Talwalkar For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 3. Approval of the 2025 Stock Incentive Plan For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 4. Ratification of Auditor For For

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 5. Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to Limit the Liability of Certain Officers For Against

4-Nov-25 Lam Research Corp. US5128073062 United States 6. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Right to Call Special Meeting Against For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1a. Elect Robert M. Calderoni For Against

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1b. Elect Jason Conley For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1c. Elect Tracy A. Embree For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1d. Elect Jeneanne Hanley For For
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5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1e. Elect Kevin J. Kennedy For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1f. Elect Michael R. McMullen For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1g. Elect Victor Peng For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1h. Elect Jamie Samath For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1i. Elect Susan Taylor For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 1j. Elect Richard P. Wallace For Against

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 2. Ratification of Auditor For For

5-Nov-25 KLA Corp. US4824801009 United States 3. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 2 Remuneration Report For Against

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 3a Elect Andrew C. Stevens For For

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 3b Re-elect Meredith Scott For For

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 4a Renewal of the Employee Incentive Plan For Against

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 4b Approve Potential Termination Benefits For For

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 5 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Cynthia Scott) For Against

6-Nov-25 Zip Co Limited AU0000218307 Australia 6 Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Pool Undetermined For

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 2 Election of Presiding Chair For For

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 4 Agenda For For

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 6.1 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Removal of

Supervisory Board Member

Undetermined Against

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 6.2 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Supervisory Board Member Undetermined Against

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 7 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Assessment of Collective Suitability of the 

Supervisory Board

Undetermined Against

6-Nov-25 Bank Polska Kasa Opieki SA PLPEKAO00016 Poland 8 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Coverage of Meeting Costs Undetermined For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 01 Accounts and Reports For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 02 Final Dividend For Against

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 03 Elect Mark Coombs For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 04 Elect Tom Shippey For For
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6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 05 Elect Clive Adamson For Against

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 06 Elect Jennifer Bingham For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 07 Elect Thuy B. Dam For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 08 Elect Anna Sweeney For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 09 Remuneration Report For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 10 Appointment of Auditor For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 11 Authority to Set Auditor's Fees For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 12 Authorisation of Political Donations For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 13 Authority to Issue Shares w/ Preemptive Rights For Against

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 14 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 15 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights (Specified Capital Investment) For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 16 Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 17 Authority to Set General Meeting Notice Period at 14 Days For For

6-Nov-25 Ashmore Group GB00B132NW22 United Kingdom 18 Long-Term Incentive Plan For Against

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 1 Accounts and Reports For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 2 Remuneration Report For Against

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 3 Final Dividend For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 4 Elect John Rishton For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 5 Elect Melissa Bethell For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 6 Elect Karen Blackett For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 7 Elect Julie Brown For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 8 Elect Valérie Chapoulaud-Floquet For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 9 Elect Nik Jhangiani For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 10 Elect Susan S. Kilsby For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 11 Elect Sir John A. Manzoni For For
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6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 12 Elect Ireena Vittal For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 13 Appointment of Auditor For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 14 Authority to Set Auditor's Fees For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 15 Authorisation of Political Donations For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 16 Authority to Issue Shares w/ Preemptive Rights For Against

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 17 Share Value Plan For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 18 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 19 Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 20 Adoption of New Articles For For

6-Nov-25 Diageo plc GB0002374006 United Kingdom 21 Authority to Set General Meeting Notice Period at 14 Days For For

7-Nov-25 Qantas Airways Ltd AU000000QAN2 Australia 2A Elect Dion Weisler For For

7-Nov-25 Qantas Airways Ltd AU000000QAN2 Australia 2B Re-elect Heather Smith For For

7-Nov-25 Qantas Airways Ltd AU000000QAN2 Australia 2C Re-elect Douglas Parker For For

7-Nov-25 Qantas Airways Ltd AU000000QAN2 Australia 3 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Vanessa Hudson) For Against

7-Nov-25 Qantas Airways Ltd AU000000QAN2 Australia 4 REMUNERATION REPORT For Against

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 2.1 Re-elect Jacqueline Chow For For

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 2.2 Re-elect Scott Anthony Price For For

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 3 Remuneration Report For For

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 4 Equity Grant - STI (MD/CEO Leah Weckert) For Against

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 5 Equity Grant - LTI (MD/CEO Leah Weckert) For Against

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 6.1 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Facilitating Nonbinding Proposals Against For

11-Nov-25 Coles Group Ltd AU0000030678 Australia 6.3 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Aligning Seafood Sourcing Policy with Global 

Standard

Against For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1a. Elect Peter E. Bisson For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1b. Elect Maria Black For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1c. Elect David V. Goeckeler For For
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12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1d. Elect Linnie M. Haynesworth For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1e. Elect Francine S. Katsoudas For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1f. Elect Nazzic S. Keene For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1g. Elect Karen S. Lynch For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1h. Elect Thomas J. Lynch For Against

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1i. Elect Scott F. Powers For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1j. Elect Carlos A. Rodriguez For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1k. Elect Robert Holmes Swan For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 1l. Elect Sandra S. Wijnberg For For

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

12-Nov-25 Automatic Data Processing Inc. US0530151036 United States 3. Ratification of Auditor For For

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 2. Re-elect Rachel Argaman For For

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 3. Re-elect Annabelle Chaplain For For

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 4. Re-elect Terry J. Davis For Against

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 5. Re-elect Katherine (Kate) L. Farrar For For

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 6. Remuneration Report For Against

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 7. Equity Grant (MD/CEO Ryan Stokes) For Against

13-Nov-25 SGH Ltd. AU0000364754 Australia 8. Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Cap Undetermined For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 1 Accounts and Reports For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 2 Remuneration Report For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 3 Final Dividend For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 4 Elect Matthew Lester For Against

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 5 Elect Stuart Togwell For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 6 Elect Simon Kesterton For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 7 Elect Alison Atkinson For For
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13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 8 Elect Anne Baldock For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 9 Elect Chris Browne For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 10 Elect Margaret Hassall For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 11 Elect Mohammed Saddiq For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 12 Elect Clive Watson For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 13 Appointment of Auditor For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 14 Authority to Set Auditor's Fees For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 15 Authorisation of Political Donations For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 16 Authority to Issue Shares w/ Preemptive Rights For Against

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 17 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 18 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights (Specified Capital Investment) For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 19 Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

13-Nov-25 Kier Group plc GB0004915632 United Kingdom 20 Authority to Set General Meeting Notice Period at 14 Days For For

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 2 Appointment of Auditor For For

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 3 Elect Peter H. Warne For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 4 Elect Phillipa (Pippa) Downes For For

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 5 Elect Melinda B. Conrad For For

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 6 Elect Charles Lawson For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 7 Re-elect Ryan Cotton For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 8 Re-elect Michael Murphy For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 9 Elect Dimitri Courtelis For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 10 Re-elect Warwick M. Negus For Against

14-Nov-25 Virgin Australia Holdings Ltd. AU0000400616 Australia 11 Remuneration Report For Against

14-Nov-25 Novo Nordisk DK0062498333 Denmark 1.1.1 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Lars Rebien Sørensen as Chair For For

14-Nov-25 Novo Nordisk DK0062498333 Denmark 1.2.1 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Cornelis de Jong as Vice Chair For For
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14-Nov-25 Novo Nordisk DK0062498333 Denmark 1.3.1 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Britt Meelby Jensen For For

14-Nov-25 Novo Nordisk DK0062498333 Denmark 1.3.2 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Mikael Dolsten For For

14-Nov-25 Novo Nordisk DK0062498333 Denmark 1.3.3 Shareholder Proposal Regarding Election of Stephan Engels For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1a. Elect Daniel J. Brutto For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1b. Elect Francesca DeBiase For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1c. Elect Ali Dibadj For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1d. Elect Larry C. Glasscock For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1e. Elect Jill M. Golder For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1f. Elect Bradley M. Halverson For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1g. Elect John M. Hinshaw For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1h. Elect Kevin P. Hourican For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1i. Elect Roberto de Oliveira Marques For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1j. Elect Alison Kenney Paul For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 1k. Elect Sheila G. Talton For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 3. Ratification of Auditor For For

14-Nov-25 Sysco Corp. US8718291078 United States 4. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Separation of CEO and Chair Positions Against For

18-Nov-25 Northern Star Resources Ltd AU000000NST8 Australia 1 Remuneration Report For Against

18-Nov-25 Northern Star Resources Ltd AU000000NST8 Australia 2 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Stuart Tonkin - FY2026 LTI) For For

18-Nov-25 Northern Star Resources Ltd AU000000NST8 Australia 3 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Stuart Tonkin - FY2026 STI) For For

18-Nov-25 Northern Star Resources Ltd AU000000NST8 Australia 4 Re-elect Nicholas (Nick) L. Cernotta For For

18-Nov-25 Argenx SE NL0010832176 Netherlands 2. Remuneration Policy For Against

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Awo Ablo For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Jeffrey S. Berg For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Michael J. Boskin For For
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18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Safra A. Catz For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Bruce R. Chizen For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect George H. Conrades For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Lawrence J. Ellison For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Rona Fairhead For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Jeffrey O. Henley For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Clayton M. Magouyrk For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Charles W. Moorman For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Naomi O. Seligman For For

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States Elect Michael D. Sicilia For Withhold

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

18-Nov-25 Oracle Corp. US68389X1054 United States 3. Ratification of Auditor For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 2 Re-elect Kathryn Fagg For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 3 Re-elect Peter Everingham For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 4 Elect Lisa McIntyre For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 5 Elect Jacqueline Hey For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 6 Remuneration Report For For

19-Nov-25 Medibank Private Limited AU000000MPL3 Australia 7 Equity Grant (MD/CEO David Koczkar) For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 01 Accounts and Reports For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 02 Final Dividend For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 03 Remuneration Report For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 04 Elect Julian Fagge For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 05 Elect Simon Pryce For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 06 Elect Roland Carter For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 07 Elect Pam Cheng For For
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19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 08 Elect Alister Cowan For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 09 Elect Dame Ann Dowling For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 10 Elect Richard Howes For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 11 Elect Steven W. Williams For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 12 Appointment of Auditor For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 13 Authority to Set Auditor's Fees For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 14 Authorisation of Political Donations For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 15 Authority to Issue Shares w/ Preemptive Rights For Against

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 16 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 17 Authority to Issue Shares w/o Preemptive Rights (Specified Capital Investment) For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 18 Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

19-Nov-25 Smiths Group plc GB00B1WY2338 United Kingdom 19 Authority to Set General Meeting Notice Period at 14 Days For For

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 1 Remuneration Report Undetermined For

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 2 Re-elect Andrea Hall For For

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 3 Re-elect Victoria Binns For For

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 4 Approve Increase in NEDs' Fee Cap Undetermined For

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 5 Equity Grant (MD/CEO Lawrence Conway) For Against

20-Nov-25 Evolution Mining Limited AU000000EVN4 Australia 6 Approve NED Equity Plan For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1a. Elect Kimberly E. Alexy For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1b. Elect Martin I. Cole For Against

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1c. Elect Tunç Doluca For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1d. Elect Bruce E. Kiddoo For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1e. Elect Matthew E. Massengill For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1f. Elect Roxanne Oulman For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1g. Elect Stephanie A. Streeter For Against
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20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 1h. Elect Irving Tan For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 3. Amendment to the 2005 Employee Stock Purchase Plan For For

20-Nov-25 Western Digital Corp. US9581021055 United States 4. Ratification of Auditor For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.1 Elect Masaru Tange For Against

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.2 Elect Michio Sasaki For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.3 Elect Motoya Kobayashi For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.4 Elect Takafumi Murakami For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.5 Elect Fumiko Motoya For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 1.6 Elect Amy Shigemi Hatta For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 2.1 Elect Yusuke Arai For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 2.2 Elect Naoko Yanaka For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 3 Elect Yoshito Fukuyama as Alternate Audit Committee Director For For

25-Nov-25 Shift Inc. JP3355400007 Japan 4 Appointment of Auditor For For

26-Nov-25 Lynas Rare Earths Limited AU000000LYC6 Australia 1. Remuneration Report For Against

26-Nov-25 Lynas Rare Earths Limited AU000000LYC6 Australia 2. Re-elect Vanessa A. Guthrie For For

26-Nov-25 Lynas Rare Earths Limited AU000000LYC6 Australia 3. Elect Kathleen Bozanic For For

26-Nov-25 Lynas Rare Earths Limited AU000000LYC6 Australia 4. Equity Grant (MD/CEO Amanda Lacaze) For Against

26-Nov-25 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. INE101A01026 India 1 Elect Samina Hamied For For

26-Nov-25 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. INE101A01026 India 2 Elect M. P. Vijay Kumar For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 1 Accounts and Reports For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 2 Remuneration Report For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 3 Final Dividend For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 4 Elect John Deer For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 5 Elect William Lee For For
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26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 6 Elect Catherine Glickman For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 7 Elect Sir David Grant For Against

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 8 Elect Juliette Stacey For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 9 Elect Stephen Wilson For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 10 Elect Karen Holford For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 11 Elect Richard McMurtry For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 12 Elect Camille Deer For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 13 Appointment of Auditor For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 14 Authority to Set Auditor's Fees For For

26-Nov-25 Renishaw plc GB0007323586 United Kingdom 15 Authority to Repurchase Shares For For

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 1 Amendment to Articles -  Change in Size of Board of Directors For For

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.1 Elect Tadashi Yanai For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.2 Elect Masaaki Shintaku For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.3 Elect Naotake Ono For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.4 Elect Kathy Matsui @ Kathy Mitsuko Koll For For

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.5 Elect Joji Kurumado For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.6 Elect Yutaka Kyoya For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.7 Elect Takeshi Kunibe For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.8 Elect Takeshi Okazaki For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.9 Elect Kazumi Yanai For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.10 Elect Koji Yanai For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 2.11 Elect Daisuke Tsukagoshi For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 3 Directors' Fees and Equity Compensation Plan For Against

27-Nov-25 Fast Retailing Co. Ltd. JP3802300008 Japan 4 Statutory Auditors' Fees For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 1 Acquisition (Hispasat, S.A.) For For
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27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.1 Elect María Belén Amatriaín Corbi For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.2 Elect Virginia Arce Peralta For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.3 Elect Bernardo José Villazán Gil For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.4 Ratify Co-Option and Elect María Teresa Busto del Castillo For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.5 Elect Mónica Helena Espinosa Caldas For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.6 Elect María Aránzazu Díaz-Lladó Prado For For

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 2.7 Elect Juan Moscoso del Prado Hernández For Against

27-Nov-25 Indra Sistemas ES0118594417 Spain 3 Authorisation of Legal Formalities For For

2-Dec-25 Shriram Finance Ltd. INE721A01047 India 1 Elect Jugal Kishore Mohapatra For Against

2-Dec-25 Shriram Finance Ltd. INE721A01047 India 2 Re-designation of Parag Sharma as Managing Director and CEO For For

2-Dec-25 Shriram Finance Ltd. INE721A01047 India 3 Elect Sunder Subramanian For Against

2-Dec-25 Shriram Finance Ltd. INE721A01047 India 4 Appointment of Sunder Subramanian (Joint Managing Director and CFO); 

Approval of Remuneration 

For For

2-Dec-25 Shriram Finance Ltd. INE721A01047 India 5 Authority to Issue Non-Convertible Debentures/Bonds/Other Debt Securities on a 

Private Placement

For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1a. Elect Rekha Agrawal For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1b. Elect Kelly Baker For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1c. Elect Rick Beckwitt For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1d. Elect Bill Brundage For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1e. Elect Geoff Drabble For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1f. Elect Catherine A. Halligan For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1g. Elect Brian May For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1h. Elect James S. Metcalf For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1i. Elect Kevin Murphy For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1j. Elect Alan J. Murray For Against

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 1k. Elect Suzanne H. Wood For For

3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 2. Ratification of Auditor For For
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3-Dec-25 Ferguson Enterprises Inc. US31488V1070 United States 3. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1a. Elect Reid G. Hoffman For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1b. Elect Hugh F. Johnston For Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1c. Elect Teri L. List For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1d. Elect Catherine MacGregor For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1e. Elect Mark A. L. Mason For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1f. Elect Satya Nadella For Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1g. Elect Sandra E. Peterson For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1h. Elect Penny S. Pritzker For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1i. Elect John David Rainey For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1j. Elect Charles W. Scharf For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1k. Elect John W. Stanton For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 1l. Elect Emma N. Walmsley For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 2. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 3. Ratification of Auditor For For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 4. Approval of the 2026 Stock Plan For Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 5. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Censorship Risk Audit Against For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 6. Shareholder Proposal Regarding GenAI Discrimination Against Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 7. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on Risks of AI Data Sourcing Against Against

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 8. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on Siting in Countries of Significant 

Human Rights Concern

Against For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 9. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on AI Human Rights Due Diligence Against For

5-Dec-25 Microsoft Corporation US5949181045 United States 10. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Report on Risks of Providing AI to Facilitate 

New Oil and Gas Development and Production

Against For

5-Dec-25 ServiceNow Inc US81762P1021 United States 1. Forward Stock Split For For

6-Dec-25 InterGlobe Aviation Ltd. INE646L01027 India 1 Elect Amitabh Kant For Against

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1A Elect P. Thomas Jenkins For Against

MEAG Proxy Voting Report Q4 2025 20/23



Meeting

Date

Issuer 

Name
ISIN

Country

of Origin

Proposal 

Number

Proposal 

Description

Management 

Recommendation

MEAG Vote 

Decision

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1B Elect Randy Fowlie For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1C Elect David Fraser For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1D Elect John Hastings For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1E Elect Robert Hau For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1F Elect Goldy Hyder For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1G Elect Kristen M. Ludgate For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1H Elect Fletcher F. Previn For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1I Elect Annette P. Rippert For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1J Elect George D. Schindler For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1K Elect Margaret Stuart For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 1L Elect Deborah Weinstein For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 2 Appointment of Auditor For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 3 Shareholder Rights Plan Renewal For For

9-Dec-25 Open Text Corp CA6837151068 Canada 4 Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

9-Dec-25 Anglo American plc GB00BTK05J60 United Kingdom 1 Merger with Teck Resources Limited For For

9-Dec-25 Anglo American plc GB00BTK05J60 United Kingdom 2 Amendment of 2024 and 2025 LTIP In-flight Awards For Against

9-Dec-25 Anglo American plc GB00BTK05J60 United Kingdom 3 Change of Company Name For For

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 1a. Elect John M. Donovan For Against

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 1b. Elect James J. Goetz For For

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 1c. Elect Helle Thorning-Schmidt For For

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 2. Ratification of Auditor For For

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 3. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 4. Amendment to the 2021 Equity Incentive Plan For Against

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 5. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Excluding Share Repurchases in Executive 

Compensation

Against Against

9-Dec-25 Palo Alto Networks Inc US6974351057 United States 6. Shareholder Proposal Regarding Board Declassification Against For
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11-Dec-25 Fabrinet KYG3323L1005 Cayman Islands Elect Homa Bahrami For Withhold

11-Dec-25 Fabrinet KYG3323L1005 Cayman Islands Elect Caroline Dowling For For

11-Dec-25 Fabrinet KYG3323L1005 Cayman Islands 2. Ratification of Auditor For For

11-Dec-25 Fabrinet KYG3323L1005 Cayman Islands 3. Advisory Vote on Executive Compensation For Against

11-Dec-25 DCC Plc IE0002424939 Ireland 01 Tender Offer For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 1 Allocation of Profits/Dividends For For

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 2 Amendments to Articles For For

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.1 Elect Susumu Fujita For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.2 Elect Takahiro Yamauchi For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.3 Elect Yusuke Hidaka For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.4 Elect Go Nakayama For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.5 Elect Yuko Ishida For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.6 Elect Koichi Nakamura For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 3.7 Elect Kozo Takaoka For Against

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 4.1 Elect Toko Shiotsuki For For

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 4.2 Elect Tomomi Nakamura For For

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 4.3 Elect Takahiro Kanzaki For For

12-Dec-25 CyberAgent,Inc. JP3311400000 Japan 5 Approval of the Restricted Stock Plan For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 1 Accounts and Reports; Non Tax-Deductible Expenses For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 2 Consolidated Accounts and Reports For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 3 Allocation of Profits/Dividends For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 4 Elect Bellon SA (Patrice de Talhouët) For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 5 Elect Geneviève Bich For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 6 Elect Françoise Colpron For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 7 Elect Luc Messier For For
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16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 8 2025 Remuneration of Sophie Bellon, Chair and CEO For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 9 2025 Remuneration Report For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 10 2026 Remuneration Policy (Board of Directors) For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 11 2026 Remuneration Policy (Chair and CEO, From September 1, 2025 to 

November 9, 2025)

For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 12 2026 Remuneration Policy (Chair, From November 10, 2025) For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 13 2026 Remuneration Policy (CEO, From November 10, 2025) For Against

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 14 Authority to Repurchase and Reissue Shares For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 15 Authority to Issue Shares and Convertible Debt w/ Preemptive Rights For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 16 Authority to Increase Capital Through Capitalisations For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 17 Authority to Issue Performance Shares For For

16-Dec-25 Sodexo FR0000121220 France 18 Employee Stock Purchase Plan For For
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